the Pro forma Statement of Financial Position the audit reviewed statement of financial
position of Rattoon Holdings Limited has been adjusted to reflect 222,222,222 New Shares
issued under this Prospectus at $0.45 per share raising $100,000,000, less expected costs of
the Offer but before the acquisition of any Notional Units under the Rattoon Offer.

Funds raised under this Prospectus will be used to acquire Notional Units under the Rattoon
Offer.  However, the Pro forma Statement of Financial Position does not include the impact of
the acquisition of any Notional Units or any debt funding which may be used to fund part of
the Rattoon Offer.

Depending upon the level of acceptances received from Beneficiaires, Rattoon may use debt
funding (up to a maximum gearing of 30%) to fund part of the Rattoon Offer.  If acceptances
for $100 million of Notional Units are received, Rattoon intends to use at least $6,105,000 in
debt funding to fund part of the Rattoon offer.

15

PROFORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Notes

1

Audit
Reviewed

31 Dec 20042
 Pro forma

Adjustments 3

Pro forma
Statement of

Financial
Position

31 Dec 20044
  $  $  $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 3 391,223  93,895,000   94,286,223

Receivables  89,100  -   89,100

Other  22,610  -   22,610

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  502,933  -   94,397,933

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other financial assets  8,300,838   -   8,300,838
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS  8,803,771  93,895,000   102,698,771

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accruals  7,500  -   7,500

Payables  20,376  -   20,376

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  27,876  -   27,876

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing Liabilities  0  -   0

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES  0  -   0

TOTAL LIABILITIES  27,876  -   27,876

NET ASSETS  8,775,895   93,895,000   102,670,895

EQUITY

Contributed equity 4 32,796,426   93,895,000   126,691,426

Accumulated losses  (24,020,531)  -   (24,020,531)

TOTAL EQUITY 5 8,775,895  93,895,000   102,670,895

(1) Represents a reference to a note to the Historical Financial Information contained on the pages following this
statement.

(2) Represents the audit reviewed financial position of Rattoon Holdings Limited as at 31 December 2004.

(3) Represents pro forma adjustments as outlined in Note 2 of the Notes to the Historical Financial Information.

(4) The pro forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared in accordance with and should be read in
conjunction with the accounting policies as set out in the Notes to the Historical Financial Information and the
adjustments made and described above.

[…]

(h) Transaction costs on the issue of equity instruments

Transaction costs on the issue of equity instruments are recognized directly in equity as a reduction of
the proceeds of the equity instruments to which the costs relate.  Transaction costs are the costs that
are incurred directly in connection with the issue of those equity instruments and which would not
have been incurred had these instruments not been issued.

NOTE 2: PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS

Adjustments and Assumptions used in the preparation of the Pro forma Statement of Financial
Position.

The Pro forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to reflect the state of affairs of
Rattoon as it would appear at 31 December 2004.  It reflects the following assumptions:-

Rattoon will issue 222,222,222 million ordinary shares of $0.45 each pursuant to the Offer, based
upon the number of Named Investors as at the date of this Prospectus.  Total proceeds to be raised
are expected to be $100,000,000.  These proceeds will be used to make investments in ELGA.

NOTE 3: CASH ASSETS

Audit Reviewed
31 Dec 04

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Statement of

Financial
Position

31 Dec 2004
 $  $  $
Cash assets 391,223   93,885,000   94,276,223

18

Audit Reviewed
31 Dec 04

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma
Statement of

Financial
Position

31 Dec 2004
 $  $  $
NOTE 4: CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

(a) Ordinary Shares ($)

At the beginning of the reporting period 32,796,426   -   32,796,426

Shares issued during the period -   100,000,000   100,000,000

Costs of raising equity -   (6,105,000)   (6,105,000)

At reporting date 32,796,426   93,895,000   126,691,426

Ordinary Shares (number)

At the beginning of the reporting period 39,179,847  -  39,179,847

Shares issued during the period  -  222,222,222  222,222,222

At reporting date 39,179,847  222,222,222  261,402,069

NOTE 5: TOTAL EQUITY

Total equity at the beginning of the
reporting period 8,816,390  -  8,816,390

Total changes in equity recognised in the
statement of financial performance (40,495)   -  (40,495)

Transactions with owners as owners

- Contributions of equity -  93,885,000  93,885,000

Total equity at the reporting date 8,775,895  93,895,000  102,670,895

19

9. Additional Information

9.1 Disclosing Entity

The Company is a disclosing entity for the purposes of the Corporations Act and, as such, is
subject to regular reporting and disclosure obligations.  Copies of documents lodged at the
ASIC in relation to the Company may be obtained from, or inspected at, an office of the ASIC.

9.2 Financial Services Licensees

The Company does not hold an Australian Financial Services Licence or a dealer’s licence.
Accordingly, the Company will only issue Shares under this Prospectus to Named Investors
or pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.